Sponsored by: Janke

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA RESOLUTION 2004-060

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES TO EQUIP THE OFFICE TRAILER TO BE PLACED BEHIND CITY HALL.

WHEREAS, presently, City of Marathon (the "City") staff does not have adequate working space in the existing rented office space at City Hall; and

WHEREAS, the City Hall property owner has agreed to rent open space to the City in the parking lot behind City Hall for the placement of a temporary office trailer; and

WHEREAS, the City will need to purchase a bundle of IT equipment and services to properly equip the temporary office trailer so that it may be used by City staff; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to appropriate the required funds to purchase the IT equipment and services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

- **Section 1.** The foregoing recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this reference.
- **Section 2.** The City Manager is authorized to expend funds not to exceed \$14,000 to purchase the required IT equipment and services for the temporary office trailer.
 - Section 3. Funds shall be appropriated to the information technology account.
 - **Section 4.** This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the city of Marathon, Florida, this 8th day of June, 2004.

THE CITY OF MARAPHON, FLORIDA

Jeffrey\M\Pinkus, Mayor

AYES:

Bartus, Bull, Mearns, Miller, Pinkus

NOES:

None

ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

None None

ATTEST:

Cindy L. Ecklund

City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

City Attorne